
CITY OF PRINCE \-EORGE 

BY-LAW NO. 3759 

A By-Law of the City of Prince George to amend By-Law No . 2656 
which By-Law regulated the extension of and connection to the 
s~orm sewer system of the City . 

. :. . .. ' · 

WH~~~s f,ou,ncil is desirous of amending Schedule "B" which provides 
for · cohri~dtion fees and winter surcharges~ 

NOW THeREFORE the Council of the City of Prince George in open 
meetiri·cr 'assembled;· enacts as follows: 

. .. ·£' : . .. : 

1. That Schedule "B" of By-Law 2656 as amended by By-Law No. 3584 
is hereby repealed and a new Schedule "B", a copy of which is 
attached to this By-Law, adopted in its place. 

2. This By-Law shall come into full force and effect upon its 
final passage and adoption. 

3. This By-Law may be cited for all purposes as "Amendment to 
Storm Sewer By-Law No. 2656, By-Law No. 3759 , 1981". 

'\ i I ~ 

;) 7 .J..._ .DAY cA-r . ./ RE~D . A F·I·~T TU1E THIS THE OF , 1981. 
' ! .. -~ . .. ;.. .... · . ··! ..... 

~ 7..,.,~ c~ READ A THIRD TIME THIS THE DAY OF i 1981. 

READ· A "THIRD TIME THIS THE 
c;l 7 4-l-t 

DAY OF r:r~ 1981. I 

ALL THREE READINGS PASSED BY A~~1--c1 DECISION OF MEMBERS 
OF THE CITY COUNCIL. 

RECONSIDERED, FINALLY PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS THE ~~~.DAY OF 
.-yy"}c~ , 1981, BY A_.,.(..""~ DECISION OF ~m~~BERS OF 

CITY COU~CIL PRESENT AND ELIGIBLE TO VOTE . 

~.AYOR 

CLERK 

REPEALE
D



CPG BY-LAW NO. 265t; No. 3759) 
·-

Pa ge 2 

SCHEDULE "B" 

1 . Pursuant to Section 4.1 the normal service connection fee from 
April 16th to October 31st shall be as fol l ows: 

(a) CONNECTION SIZE 

100 mrn 
150 mrn 

*200 mrn 
*250 mrn 
*300 mrn 
*375 mm 
*450 mm 

CONNECTION FEE 

$ 910.00 
1,155.00 
3,720.00 
3,915.00 
4 ,110.00 
4,290.00 
4,500.00 

*includes manhole construction allowance $2 ,310.00. 

(b) Where curb and gutter and asphaltic pavement have been i n stalled 
on the street prior to the sewer connection application being 
received, the extra cost of connection over and above the 
connection fee shall be: 

l service per trench 
2 services per trench 
3 services per trench 

$ 825. 00 
975. 00 

1,080.00 

to cover repairs to the curb, gutter and pavement. 

(c) Where a concrete sidewalk exists prior to the sewer connection 
application being received, the extra cost of connection over 
and above the connection fee above shal l be: 

1.5 metre width 
2.0 metre width 

to cover repairs to the sidewalk. 

2. FROST CHARGE (Winter Surcharge) 

$308.00 
363. 00 

All applications for service connections f rom November 1st to 
April 15th shall pay the actual cost of the connection. The 
applicant will be required to authorize, by s i gnature, a third 
party billing A/C notification agreeing to pay the additional 
cost over the scheduled fee incurred during installation o f the 
connection. Any adjustment, if necessary, will be made after 
installation of the connection and any amount due shall be paid 
by the owner within thirty (30) day s o£ the invoice. REPEALE

D




